
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3594
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2006
LIFTING OF WATER
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the Union Government has received any preliminary investigation report on lifting of water from Tunga Bhadra river near Rajanahalli in Harihar Taluk to fill up minor irrigation tanks to solve the drinking water problems in these areas ;

(b)Whether the Union Government has considered this preliminary investigation report ;

(c) If so the action taken by the Union Government thereon ;

(d) The estimated cost of this project and the reaction of the Government thereto ; and

(e) The time by which the funds are likely to be released for this project and the time of its completion ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No Sir.

(b)to(e) Does not arise.
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